

**HIGHWAY 69 WATER & SANITARY SEWER EXTENSIONS**

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS, MISSOURI

Bid Tab

10:00 a.m., THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2014

**BID ITEMS**

**PROPOSED 16-INCH WATERLINE**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		VF Anderson Builders LLC 15707 East 215th Street Peculiar, MO 64078		Beemer Construction Co, Inc. 606 SE Central Drive Blue Springs, MO 64014		Still Ditching Service LLC 2028 E Ridge Dr Excelsior Springs, MO 64024		M & M Utilities LLC PO Box 1093 Chillicothe, MO 64601		Havens Construction 9400 Liberty Dr. Liberty, MO 64068	
				Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,148.00	\$ 32,148.00
2	16" C-900 PVC WATERLINE	6,502	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 487,650.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 344,606.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 409,626.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 364,112.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 393,371.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 383,618.00
3	TRACER WIRE	6,502	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,502.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,625.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 975.30	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,625.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,625.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,300.40
4	TRACER WIRE TEST STATION	7	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
5	ASPHALT STREET RESTORATION	414	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 24,012.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15,318.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 38,502.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 39,330.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 25,668.00
6	GRAVEL STREET RESTORATION	32	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00
7	16" GATE VALVE	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 53,200.00
8	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	7	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 26,271.00
9	AIR RELEASE VAULT	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,677.00	\$ 9,354.00
10	TEMP. FLUSHING ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,195.00	\$ 8,195.00
11	16" 22 1/2 DEG. BEND	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 653.00	\$ 1,306.00
12	16" 11 1/4 DEG. BEND	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 667.00
13	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	120	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 9,360.00
15	BACKING BLOCK	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
16	STRADDLE BLOCK	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
17	RIP RAP MAT	650	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,800.00
18	SEED AND MULCH	6,502	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,502.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,502.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,753.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,502.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,753.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,502.00
19	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 893.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
<b>TOTAL FOR PROPOSED 16-INCH WATERLINE</b>				\$ 619,049.00	\$ 619,049.00	\$ 565,031.50	\$ 565,031.50	\$ 624,556.30	\$ 624,556.30	\$ 596,703.50	\$ 596,703.50	\$ 632,569.50	\$ 632,569.50	\$ 599,326.40	\$ 599,326.40

**PROPOSED 15-INCH SANITARY SEWER**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
21	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,027.00	\$ 32,027.00
22	15" SDR-35 PVC SEWER	1,300	EA	\$ 81.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 104,000.00
23	15" SDR-26 PVC SEWER	1,176	EA	\$ 88.00	\$ 103,488.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 61,152.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 74,088.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 102,312.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 73,794.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 99,960.00
24	MANHOLE 4' DIAMETER	7	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00
25	ADDITIONAL MANHOLE DEPTH	23	VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00
26	ASPHALT STREET RESTORATION	24	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,592.00
27	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
28	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	120	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 9,360.00
29	RIP RAP MAT	250	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000.00
30	SEED AND MULCH	2,476	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,476.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,476.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.76	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,704.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,476.00
31	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 866.00	\$ 866.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
<b>TOTAL FOR PROPOSED 15-INCH SANITARY SEWER</b>				\$ 266,506.00	\$ 266,506.00	\$ 187,884.00	\$ 187,884.00	\$ 212,167.76	\$ 212,167.76	\$ 259,441.40	\$ 259,441.40	\$ 233,754.00	\$ 233,754.00	\$ 291,931.00	\$ 291,931.00

<b>TOTAL FOR BOTH PROJECTS</b>	\$ 885,555.00	\$ 885,555.00	\$ 752,915.50	\$ 752,915.50	\$ 836,724.06	\$ 836,724.06	\$ 856,144.90	\$ 856,144.90	\$ 866,323.50	\$ 866,323.50	\$ 891,257.40	\$ 891,257.40
--------------------------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

**BID ATTACHMENTS**

Item Number	Item Description	Required	Attached	Attached	Attached	Attached	Attached	Attached	Attached
1	Addendum Acknowledgement	Yes	N/A	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
2	Bid Security	Yes	N/A	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
3	Bidder Qualifications & References	Yes	N/A	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
4	Suppliers & Subcontractors	Yes	N/A	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No

**HIGHWAY 69 WATER & SANITARY SEWER EXTENSIONS**

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS, MISSOURI

Bid Tab

10:00 a.m., THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2014

**BID ITEMS**

**PROPOSED 16-INCH WATERLINE**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Linaweaver Construction Inc. 719 E Gilman Road Lansing, KS 66043		Amino Brothers Co, Inc. 8110 Kaw Drive, PO Box 11277 Kansas City, KS 66111		Holthouse Construction LLC PO Box 1197 Liberty, MO 64069		Westland Construction, Inc. 20510 163rd St Basehor, KS 66007		MB Construction 22614 State Hwy 16, PO Box 115 Monticello, MO 63457	
				Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 17,102.00	\$ 17,102.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 82,510.00	\$ 82,510.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	16" C-900 PVC WATERLINE	6,502	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 390,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 390,120.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 432,383.00	\$ 65.73	\$ 427,376.46	\$ 68.00	\$ 442,136.00
3	TRACER WIRE	6,502	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,901.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,876.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,625.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,950.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,950.60
4	TRACER WIRE TEST STATION	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
5	ASPHALT STREET RESTORATION	414	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 39,330.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 103,914.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,190.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 74,520.00
6	GRAVEL STREET RESTORATION	32	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 1,070.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00
7	16" GATE VALVE	7	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 6,632.00	\$ 46,424.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 50,330.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 42,840.00
8	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,317.00	\$ 37,219.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00
9	AIR RELEASE VAULT	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,053.00	\$ 12,106.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,010.00	\$ 14,020.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00
10	TEMP. FLUSHING ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
11	16" 22 1/2 DEG. BEND	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
12	16" 11 1/4 DEG. BEND	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00
13	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
14	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	120	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00
15	BACKING BLOCK	3	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
16	STRADDLE BLOCK	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	RIP RAP MAT	650	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 65.85	\$ 42,802.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,750.00
18	SEED AND MULCH	6,502	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,753.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,851.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,255.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,506.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,753.00
19	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>TOTAL FOR PROPOSED 16-INCH WATERLINE</b>				\$ 685,169.20		\$ 698,160.20		\$ 700,363.50		\$ 746,283.06		\$ 704,484.60	

**PROPOSED 15-INCH SANITARY SEWER**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
21	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,409.00	\$ 10,409.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	15" SDR-35 PVC SEWER	1,300	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 83,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 109.24	\$ 142,012.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 236,600.00
23	15" SDR-26 PVC SEWER	1,176	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 94,080.00	\$ 97.90	\$ 115,130.40	\$ 135.00	\$ 158,760.00	\$ 109.24	\$ 128,466.24	\$ 186.00	\$ 218,736.00
24	MANHOLE 4' DIAMETER	7	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,299.00	\$ 30,093.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 34,510.00
25	ADDITIONAL MANHOLE DEPTH	23	VF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 92.85	\$ 2,135.55	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 9,660.00
26	ASPHALT STREET RESTORATION	24	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
27	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
28	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	120	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00
29	RIP RAP MAT	250	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
30	SEED AND MULCH	2,476	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,428.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,228.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,904.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,952.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,904.00
31	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,061.00	\$ 2,061.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>TOTAL FOR PROPOSED 15-INCH SANITARY SEWER</b>				\$ 265,408.00		\$ 287,324.35		\$ 406,464.00		\$ 397,180.24		\$ 570,020.00	

<b>TOTAL FOR BOTH PROJECTS</b>	\$ 950,577.20	\$ 985,484.55	\$ 1,106,827.50	\$ 1,143,463.30	\$ 1,274,504.60
--------------------------------	---------------	---------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

**BID ATTACHMENTS**

Item Number	Item Description	Required	Attached		Attached		Attached		Attached		Attached	
1	Addendum Acknowledgement	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
2	Bid Security	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
3	Bidder Qualifications & References	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
4	Suppliers & Subcontractors	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No